DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Doubles Event

Dark Horse
Lindsay Weinberg
Shana Huber
Lindsay Weinberg
Edward Johnson
Tim Hale

George Lipscomb
Shana Huber
Jolene Bril
Andrew Missey
Richard Mcdaniel
Mike Bridges
David Christensen
Michael Yates
Duane Edwards
Clark Thompson
Lindsay Weinberg
Robert Ramey
Alfred Wolfe
Glenn Blunt Jr
William Haverland
Peter Kite
Nicholas R. Vallez
William Haverland
George Lipscomb
Phillip Montez
Russ Thatcher
Steven Herndon

Bryan Reynolds

Total

735

811

735

720

736

668

811

696

731

683

686

774

671

681

726

735

736

672

727

749

722

730

749

668

717

750

725

637

Dark Horse

David Christensen
Ken Mitchell

Joey Hetu

Russ Thatcher
Scott Berger
David Christensen
Nick Jasper

Tim Hale

James Sutton
Lindsay Weinberg
Andrew Missey
Jacque Bullock
Jason Bye

Steven Herndon
Anthony Streno
Marte Akin

Clay Deal

Clark Thompson
Tim Hardin

Timm Schuh

Brian Proctor
Dereck Van Royen
Bryan Reynolds
Phillip Montez
Jason Pauley
Shelly Binder
Donna Ogrentz

Scott Berger

Total

774

689

740

750

734

774

625

736

690

735

731

642

735

725

677

666

663

726

664

640

667

658

637

717

663

622

646

734

Grand Total

1509

1500

1475

1470

1470

1442

1436

1432

1421

1418

1417

1416

1406

1406

1403

1401

1399

1398

1391

1389

1389

1388

1386

1385

1380

1372

1371

1371



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Doubles Event

Dark Horse Total Dark Horse Total Grand Total
Roy Garcia 715 Natilie Gardulski 650 1365
Daniel Webb 700 Tim Hardin 664 1364
Joey Hetu 740 Ben Shaver 624 1364
Jay Witt 639 Josh Smith 723 1362
Tim Hale 736 Bret Gregory 622 1358
Joshua Morgan 680 Ken Vitalis 676 1356
Nicholas R. Vallez 730 Justin Schultz 625 1355
Roy Garcia 715 Joseph Puckett 640 1355
Phillip Montez 717 JohnVang 637 1354
Lorraine Mendoza 672 Thomas Patterson 682 1354
Andrew Missey 731 Gary Yates 622 1353
Alfred Wolfe 672 Duane Edwards 681 1353
Toni Grishman 702 Ricardo Martell 651 1353
Alfred Wolfe 672 Joshua Morgan 680 1352
Glenn Blunt Jr 727  Vicki Murray 622 1349
Joshua Morgan 680 Richard Knittle 666 1346
Donald Mayland 650 Doug Meyer 696 1346
Gary Madison 665  Bill Mcneil 681 1346
Gina Belluso 615 Nicholas R. Vallez 730 1345
Edward Johnson 720 Justin Schultz 625 1345
Bryan Hoff 611 Scott Berger 734 1345
Jason Pauley 663 Tish Johnson 681 1344
Dereck Van Royen 658 Mike Bridges 686 1344
Jay Witt 639 Daniel Webb 700 1339
Corwin Fourqurean 677 Cathy Patterson 662 1339
Doc McCoy 633 Nathan Pope 705 1338
Chris Harnish 699 Roman Archuleta 638 1337

Joey Hetu 740 Guy Sears 594 1334



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Doubles Event

Dark Horse Total Dark Horse Total Grand Total
Jolene Bril 696 Travis Gregory 637 1333
Ken Mitchell 689 Joseph Puckett 640 1329
Fernando Pacheco 633 Melissa Eason 695 1328
Russ Shaver 651 Corwin Fourqurean 677 1328
Gary Yates 622 Nathan Pope 705 1327
Randall Buda 666 Glenn Jerome 658 1324
Doc McCoy 633 James Sutton 690 1323
Steven Herndon 725 Jeremy Rylands 598 1323
Shawn Blodgett 682 Mickel Dominique 639 1321
Tristen Robbins 663 Dereck Van Royen 658 1321
Glenn Jerome 658 Tristen Robbins 663 1321
Russ Thatcher 750 Steve Yates 568 1318
Jen Gee 582 Robert Ramey 736 1318
David Christensen 774  Robert Bisby 543 1317
Dereck Van Royen 658 Alisha Bisby 656 1314
Chase Gray 646 Richard Knittle 666 1312
Joseph Puckett 640 David Barz 671 1311
Demetrius Williams 608 Toni Grishman 702 1310
Mike Haney 534  David Christensen 774 1308
Dianne Fresquez 622 Jacob Lazear 686 1308
Michael Yates 671 Travis Gregory 637 1308
Brian Dean 644 Azael Garza 664 1308
Gina Belluso 615 Todd Schwebach 692 1307
Bobby Mckaughan 673 Michelle Mayland 633 1306
John Theodor 578 Glenn Blunt Jr 727 1305
Justin Schultz 625 Taylor Adams 680 1305
Thomas Patterson 682 Dianne Fresquez 622 1304

Rowan Mallett 637 Richard Knittle 666 1303



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Doubles Event

Dark Horse
Saman Oun
Scott Allen
Peter Kite
Richard Perez
Jen Gee

Jason Pauley
Lindsay Weinberg
Justin Schultz
Shawn Blodgett
Nicholas Dugas
Robb Betts
Nicholas Dugas
Matthew Lerno
Bryan Hoff
Alisha Bisby
Doc McCoy

Tanya Dugas

Jonathan Mitchell-sur

Randall Buda

Elie Henry

Gary Madison
Bobby Mckaughan
Alan Emmons

Bill Doran

Chris Harnish
Gary Yates

Mark Bertelsen

Austin Morin

Total

635

597

722

604

582

663

735

625

682

629

654

629

638

611

656

633

615

609

666

664

665

673

637

614

699

622

623

587

Dark Horse
George Lipscomb
Nathan Pope
Richard Parker
Jolene Bril
Phillip Montez
Saman Oun
Michael Riley
Alfred Wolfe

Bill Doran

Gary Madison
Joseph Puckett
Azael Garza
Tracy Flitcraft
Tish Johnson
John Anderson
Glenn Jerome
Ken Vitalis

Bill Mcneil
Dianne Fresquez
Ben Shaver
Gary Yates
Robert Bostdorf
Donald Mayland
Lorraine Mendoza
Austin Morin
Ric Kent

Cathy Patterson

Doug Meyer

Total

668

705

580

696

717

635

563

672

614

665

640

664

654

681

636

658

676

681

622

624

622

614

650

672

587

663

662

696

Grand Total

1303

1302

1302

1300

1299

1298

1298

1297

1296

1294

1294

1293

1292

1292

1292

1291

1291

1290

1288

1288

1287

1287

1287

1286

1286

1285

1285

1283



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Doubles Event

Dark Horse
Alfred Wolfe
Scott Allen
Harlan Sherwood
Donny Tang

Ken Mitchell

Chase Gray

Demetrius Williams

Robert Bisby
Alfred Wolfe
Harlan Sherwood
Craig Neddle
Timm Sheehan
Mark Bertelsen
Michelle Mayland
Saman Oun

Gary Jordan

Nick Jasper
Matthew Lerno
Jolene Bril

Duane Edwards
Tristen Robbins
Bret Gregory
Lorraine Mendoza
Jeffrey Keim
Kenneth Gaw
Alan Emmons
Alisha Bisby

Sean King

Total

672

597

645

609

689

646

608

543

672

645

623

621

623

633

635

599

625

638

696

681

663

622

672

605

639

637

656

614

Dark Horse
Nicholas Richard
Mike Bridges
Aaron Pennington
Lorraine Mendoza
Charlie Mayo
Fernando Pacheco
Michael Yates
Robert Ramey
Anthony Gonzalez
Fernando Pacheco
Robb Betts
Danielle Mckinnon
Tracy Flitcraft
Brian Dean
Jacque Bullock
Anthony Streno
Ricardo Martell
John Vang

John Theodor
Michael Vigil
Nancy Berryhill
Russ Shaver

Jerry Taylor

Brian Proctor
Timothy Lewis
Michelle Mayland
Bill Doran

Birch Tysko

Total

611

686

637

672

591

633

671

736

606

633

654

656

654

644

642

677

651

637

578

593

610

651

600

667

633

633

614

654

Grand Total

1283

1283

1282

1281

1280

1279

1279

1279

1278

1278

1277

1277

1277

1277

1277

1276

1276

1275

1274

1274

1273

1273

1272

1272

1272

1270

1270

1268



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Doubles Event

Dark Horse

Mike Bridges
Nancy Berryhill
Robert Nickerson
Danielle Mckinnon
Vicki Murray
Alfred Wolfe
Ricardo Martell
Chris Harnish
Richard Foster
Robert Ramey
Guy Sears

Clark Thompson
Gary Jordan
Robbie Gomon
Natilie Gardulski
Richard Mcdaniel
Jennifer Jackson
Bret Gregory
Natilie Gardulski
Chris Harnish
Jacob Miranda
Kenneth Gaw
Toni Grishman
Ben Shaver
Danielle Mckinnon
Alan Emmons
Bryan Reynolds

Tanya Dugas

Total

686

610

596

656

622

672

651

699

595

736

594

726

599

576

650

683

638

622

650

699

615

639

702

624

656

637

637

615

Dark Horse

Jen Gee

Glenn Jerome

David Barz

Bryan Hoff

Harlan Sherwood
Richard Foster
Jacob Miranda
Adam Wojciehowski
Michael Yates

Ron Jury

Rigoberto Espinoza Jr.

Audra Standiford
Azael Garza

Mike Bridges
Nicholas Richard
Shane Wright
Bret Gregory
John Vang

Jerry Weinberger
Patrick O'connor
Jay Witt

Robert Bostdorf
Kenneth Cordova
Nicholas Dugas
Christopher Fulton
Gina Belluso
Tanya Dugas

Bryan Reynolds

Total

582

658

671

611

645

595

615

567

671

530

670

538

664

686

611

578

622

637

607

558

639

614

551

629

597

615

615

637

Grand Total

1268

1268

1267

1267

1267

1267

1266

1266

1266

1266

1264

1264

1263

1262

1261

1261

1260

1259

1257

1257

1254

1253

1253

1253

1253

1252

1252

1252



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Doubles Event

Dark Horse

Glenn Jerome

Bryan Hoff

Kirstie Fowkes

Kenny Sparks

Ricardo Martell
Jonathan Mitchell-sur
Andy Hughes-mendoza
Joseph Puckett

Bret Gregory

Donald Mayland
Brian Kneuker

Donna Ogrentz

Sheri Lloyd

Nicholas Richard
Thomas Patterson
Andy Hughes-mendoza
Bryan Hoff

Dianne Fresquez
Anthony Gonzalez
Glenn Jerome

Ben Shaver

Fernando Pacheco
Richard Perez

Bryan Hoff

Michael Vigil

Brian Dean

Bryan Hoff

Bret Gregory

Total

658

611

594

611

651

609

583

640

622

650

594

646

572

611

682

583

611

622

606

658

624

633

604

611

593

644

611

622

Dark Horse
Michael Vigil
Katrina Suthers
Alisha Bisby

Jay Witt

Gary Jordan
Jennifer Jackson
Jason Pauley
Richard Perez
Vicki Murray
Brian Kneuker
Natilie Gardulski

Robert Nickerson

Rigoberto Espinoza Jr.

Steven Melero
Patrick O'connor
Danielle Mckinnon
Maddie Rasmussen
Robert Bostdorf
Steven Melero
Reece Miller
Jeffrey Keim
Victor Harvey

Ben Shaver
Steven Kelliher
Fernando Pacheco
John Theodor
Kenny Sparks

Mel Mcallister

Total

593

640

656

639

599

638

663

604

622

594

650

596

670

629

558

656

625

614

629

576

605

596

624

617

633

578

611

600

Grand Total

1251

1251

1250

1250

1250

1247

1246

1244

1244

1244

1244

1242

1242

1240

1240

1239

1236

1236

1235

1234

1229

1229

1228

1228

1226

1222

1222

1222



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Doubles Event

Dark Horse

Bill Doran

Brian Kneuker
Russ Shaver
Jennifer Jackson
Guy Sears
Robert Nickerson
Jacob Miranda
Bryan Hoff
Robert Bostdorf
Bryan Hoff
Marcus Li
Michael Riley
Sean King
Robert Bisby

Vicki Murray

Adam Wojciehowski

Kirstie Fowkes
Timm Sheehan
Bryan Hoff
Anthony Gonzalez
Michelle Mayland
Robert Nudge
Richard Foster
Elie Henry

Robert Nudge
Marcus Li

Nancy Berryhill

Bryan Hoff

Total

614

594

651

638

594

596

615

611

614

611

658

563

614

543

622

567

594

621

611

606

633

560

595

664

560

658

610

611

Dark Horse
Demetrius Williams
Justin Schultz

Steve Yates

Richard Parker
Felicia Renzelman
Mark Parker
Jeremy Rylands
Ashley Stepp
Christopher Fulton
Gary Jordan
Kenneth Cordova
Chase Gray

Kirstie Fowkes

Elie Henry

Andy Hughes-mendoza
Matthew Lerno
Nancy Berryhill
Andy Hughes-mendoza
Nate Larkins
Richard Foster
Adam Wojciehowski
Brandon Cloud
Richard Perez
Michael Chavez
Alan Emmons
Audra Standiford
George Harper

Richard Parker

Total

608

625

568

580

621

619

598

601

597

599

551

646

594

664

583

638

610

583

590

595

567

639

604

533

637

538

586

580

Grand Total

1222

1219

1219

1218

1215

1215

1213

1212

1211

1210

1209

1209

1208

1207

1205

1205

1204

1204

1201

1201

1200

1199

1199

1197

1197

1196

1196

1191



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Doubles Event

Dark Horse

Doc McCoy
Donna Ogrentz
Pelima Ingka
Alfred Wolfe
Brian Menapace
Michael Chavez
Alfred Wolfe
John Theodor
Kirstie Fowkes
Mike Haney
Michael Chavez
Bryan Hoff
Donny Tang
Michael Vigil
Bryan Hoff
Kenneth Cordova
Pelima Ingka
Michael Riley
Samuel Hnatiuk
Adam Wojciehowski
Sheri Lloyd
Kenny Sparks
Kenneth Cordova
Robert Bostdorf
Brian Menapace
Austin Morin
Robbie Gomon

Andy Hughes-mendoza

Total

633

646

555

672

531

533

672

578

594

534

533

611

609

593

611

551

555

563

544

567

572

611

551

614

531

587

576

583

Dark Horse
Pelima Ingka

Roy Martinez
Nicholas Dugas
Todd Bullock
Donald Mayland
Chase Gray
James Thigpen
Mel Mcallister
Jen Gee

Aaron Pennington
Alan Emmons
Patrick O'connor
Robert Nudge
Robbie Gomon
Patrick O'connor
Tanya Dugas
Demetrius Williams
Victor Harvey

Bill Doran
George Harper
Heather Himes
Audra Standiford
Robert Nickerson
Brian Menapace
Richard Perez
Samuel Hnatiuk
Michael Chavez

James Thigpen

Total

555

540

629

510

650

646

507

600

582

637

637

558

560

576

558

615

608

596

614

586

579

538

596

531

604

544

533

507

Grand Total

1188

1186

1184

1182

1181

1179

1179

1178

1176

1171

1170

1169

1169

1169

1169

1166

1163

1159

1158

1153

1151

1149

1147

1145

1135

1131

1109

1090



DIGLIT 2023 Dark Horse Results - Doubles Event

Dark Horse Total Dark Horse Total Grand Total
Samuel Hnatiuk 544 Todd Bullock 510 1054
Chad Demchuk 90 Bill Mcneil 681 771

Chad Demchuk 90 Michael Chavez 533 623



